TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fiberlock Technologies, Inc.		12/31/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICP Construction, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Dascomb Rd.	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86435507	THERMATTIC
Registration Number:	4735287	PIRANHA NEXSTRIP
Registration Number:	3795119	OXICOURT
Registration Number:	3336177	MILDEW PRO
Registration Number:	3048808	FIBERLOCK IAQ
Registration Number:	3105093	ABACUS
Registration Number:	2970540	FIREBOND
Registration Number:	3473600	FIBERLOCK RECON
Registration Number:	4261616	GREEN FOCUS
Registration Number:	3337871	RECON
Registration Number:	2691631	LOCKKOTE
Registration Number:	2877829	AFTERSHOCK
Registration Number:	2836919	SHOCKWAVE
Registration Number:	2364971	CHILDGUARD
Registration Number:	2126331	LEMON PEEL
Registration Number:	1935401	LEADMASTER
Registration Number:	1884479	LEAD SHIELD
Registration Number:	1877346	PIRANHA
	·	TRADEMARK

900390135 **REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0779**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1909516	LEAD PREP
Registration Number:	1870946	L-B-C
Registration Number:	1438095	KONTROL KUBE
Registration Number:	1387926	LAG-KOTE
Registration Number:	1537045	LAG-KLOTH
Registration Number:	1511768	LAG-KWIK
Registration Number:	1354842	SERPIFLEX
Registration Number:	1172749	A-B-C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6492.198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fiberlock Technologies Inc - merger#page1.tif source=Fiberlock Technologies Inc - merger#page2.tif source=Fiberlock Technologies Inc - merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0780

MA SOC Filing Number: 201608097430 D 12/20/2016 11:37:13 AM From: To: 6176243891(2/4) Date: 12/20/2016 11:40:00 AM

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Entities

FORM MUST BE TYPED

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

(1) From the second of each demonstrate and the second continuous second in the second
(1) Exact name of each domestic corporation or other entity involved in the merger: ICP Construction, Inc.
Fiberlock Technologies, Inc.
(2) Exact name of the surviving entity: ICP Construction, Inc.
(3) The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified: December 31, 2016
(check appropriate box)
(4) X The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization. ICP Construction, Inc.
OR
The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders. Fiberlock Technologies, Inc.
(5) Participation of each other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity is organized or by which it is governed and by its articles of organization or other organizational documents.
(6) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
(7) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.

TRADEMARK.:156ds:110695011336.01/13/05 **REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0781**

Signed l	5): Zuel Wat	B. Francisco	Douglas Mattscheck
_		(signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of direct	DfS,	
B	President,		
	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
	4.4.9		
on this .	14th	ay of December	2016
Signed I	or Dougles M	allsit	Douglas Mattscheck
0	Chairman of the board of direct	(signature of authorized individual)	
20	President.	D13,	
	•		
	Other officer,		
0	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on rhis ,	14th	ay of December	2016

ASA036 - 11/12/2008 C T System Online

MA SOC Filing Number: 201608097430 Date: 12/20/2016 11:40:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 20, 2016 11:40 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0783